

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 31830 OF 2024
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 30568 OF 2024

Khushnuma CHS Ltd.,	..	Applicant/ Plaintiff.
v/s.		
Dhrunal C. Patel & Others	..	Respondents/ Defendants.

Mr. Vivek Kantawala with Mr. Amey Patil i/b. Vivek Sharma, for the
Applicant/ Orig. Plaintiff.

Mr. Rohan Cama i/b. Adv. Sapana Rachure, for Respondent/ Defendant
Nos. 2 & 4.

Mr. Nainesh N. Amin i/b. N. N. Amin & Co., for Respondent/ Defendant
No. 5.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA, J.
DATE : 2nd DECEMBER, 2024.

PC:-

The Advocates for the Defendants seek leave to file Affidavit
in Reply.

2 Affidavit in Reply to be filed on or before 24th December,
2024.

3 Stand over to 7th January, 2025 under the caption "Ad-interim
Relief".

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)