

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 30568 OF 2024

V/S

Dhruval Chhotalal PatelRESPONDENT

Mr. Kyrus Modi i/b. Adv. Sapana Rachure, for Defendant Nos.
1 & 2.

Mr. Rohan Cama i/b. Adv. Sapana Rachure, for Respondent/
Defendant

Nos. 3 & 4.

Adv. Vaishali Ugale i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Defendant No.
4 (BMC)

Adv. Firoz Mehta a/w. Adv. Arindam Mahapatra i/b. Mr. Nainesh N. Amin i/b. N. N. Amin & Co., for Respondent/Defendant No.5.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 10th January, 2025

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Arif S. Doctor is a member.

(ASSOCIATE)