

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 31830 OF 2024
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 30568 OF 2024

KHUSHNUMA CO-OP. HSG. LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

DHRUMAL CHHOTALAL PATEL AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Vivek Kantawala a/w. Mr.Amey Patil, Mr.Jash Vyas i/by Vivek M. Sharma, Advocate for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr.Rohan Cama i/by Ms.Sapana Rachure, Advocate for the Respondents no.1 and 3.

Mr.Kyrus Modi i/by Ms.Sapana Rachure, Advocate for the Respondents no.2 and 4.

Mr.Phiroze Mehta a/w. Ms.Preeti Shukla i/by Mr.Nainesh N. Amin for N.N.Amin & Co., Advocate for the Respondent no.5.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 6th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to order dated 28th January 2025, today when the matter is called out, Mr.Cama, learned Counsel for the Respondents no.1 and 3, submits that once the details of scope of work and the permissions to carry out the work are furnished, Minutes of Order can be prepared.

2. Let the aforesaid be furnished to the Respondents/Defendants within a period of one week.
3. List on **18th February 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)