

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.31830 OF 2024
IN
SUIT (L) NO.30568 OF 2024

Khushnuma Co-operative Housing Limited)...Applicant
V/s.

Chhotalal Patel and Others)...Respondents

Mr.Vivek Kantawala a/w Mr.Amey Patil i/b Mr.Vivek Sharma, Advocate
for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr.Rohaam Cama i/b Ms.Sapna Rachure, Advocate for the Respondents
No.1 and 3.

Mr.Kyrus Modi i/b Ms.Sapna Rachure, Advocate for the Respondents
No.2 and 4.

Mr.Phiroze Mehta a/w Ms. Preeti Shukla i/b Mr.Nainesh Amin for N. N
Amin & Co. Advocate for the Respondent No.5.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 18th FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Mr. Kantawala, learned Counsel for the Applicant, Mr. Cama, learned Counsel for Respondents No. 1 and 3, Mr. Modi, learned Counsel for Respondents No. 2 and 4 and Mr. Mehta, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.5 submit that since the matter is being amicably worked out, this Court may suitably adjourn the matter.
3. List on **26th February, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)