

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 31830 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 29 OF 2025

KHUSHNUMA CO-OP. HSG. LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

DHRUNAL CHHOTALAL PATEL)...RESPONDENT

Mr.Jash B. Vyas i/by Vivek M. Sharma, Advocate for the Applicant/
Original Plaintiff.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Mr.Jash Vyas, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that draft minutes of order have already been exchanged and discussions are going on. Mr.Vyas also submits that Mr.Cama appears for the other side.
3. List on 1st April 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)