

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 31830 OF 2024

In

SUITS 29 OF 2025

Khushnuma Co Op Hsg LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Dhrunal Chhotalal PatelRESPONDENT

Mr. Vivek M. Sharma, Advocate for the Applicant/
Original Plaintiff.
(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 1st April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/04/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)