

In

SUITS 29 OF 2025

V/S

Dhrunal Chhotalal PatelRESPONDENT

Mr. Shanay Bafna a/w. Mr. Manav Kantawala i/b. Mr. Vivek M. Sharma for the applicant/Plaintiff.

(Mentioned out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 10th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/07/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)