

In

SUITS 29 OF 2025

V/S

Dhrunal Chhotalal PatelRESPONDENT

Mr. Kyrus Modi i/b Ms. Sapana Rachure, for Defendant No. 1
& 2

Mr. Rohaan Cama i/b Ms. Sapana Rachure, for Defendant No. 3
& 4

Mr. Pheroze Mehta with Mr. Aditya Sutrale i/b N.N. Amin &
Co., for Defendant No. 5

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V. MARNE J

DATE : 11th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)